## STATE OF VERMONT PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

This document has been filed in ePUC

Petition of Vermont Transco LLC, and Vermont Electric Power Company, Inc. (collectively, "VELCO"), for a Certificate of Public Good pursuant to 30 V.S.A. § 248 authorizing upgrades to VELCO's existing St. Johnsbury Substation, located in St. Johnsbury, Vermont

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On behalf of Vermont Electric Power Company Inc. and Vermont Transco LLC (collectively "VELCO"), I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Petition, Prefiled Testimony, and associated Exhibits and documents to the following persons or entities via email with permission:

Frank Empsall, Chair	Jim Brown, Chair
St. Johnsbury Selectboard	St. Johnsbury Planning Commission
Pomerleau Building	Pomerleau Building
51 Depot Square, Suite 3	51 Depot Square, Suite 3
Saint Johnsbury, Vt 05819	Saint Johnsbury, Vt 05819
fempsall@stjvt.com	jrbrownStJ413@gmail.com
cwhitehead@stjvt.com	cwhitehead@stjvt.com
	David Snedeker, Executive Director
	Northeastern Vermont Development Association
	36 Eastern Ave, Suite 1
	PO Box 630
	Saint Johnsbury, VT 05819
	dsnedeker@nvda.net

Please note that the Petitioners have confirmed with the Northeastern Vermont Development Association, St. Johnsbury Selectboard, and St. Johnsbury Planning Commission that they will accept the Section 248 filing package via e-mail.

DATED at Montpelier, Vermont, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023.

v: //m

Joslyn Wilschek, Esq.

Wilschek Iarrapino Law Office, PLLC

joslyn@ilovt.net

35 Elm Street, Suite 200

Montpelier, VT 05602

(802) 249-7663